IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF LONOKE COUNTY, ARKANSAS FIRST DIVISION

THE STATE OF ARKANSAS

TION

CAPITAL MURDERONC COUNT Violation of AR Code 5-10-101/8/ Claus of Arkansiselony

COUNTY OF JONOKE COUNTY OF CIRCUIT Court and Ex-Officio Recorder within and for the County and State aforesaid, do certify that the annexed and of Crime and State and Sand, as certify that the annexed and foregoing instrument of typewriting is a true, correct and compared copy of Record Book

of the Lonoke County Records. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal of said court on this day of 3-cb 2016 Circuit Clerk and Ex-Officio Recorder Ву___

VS.

HEATH STOCKS

Larry Cook, Prosecuting Attorney within and for the Seventeenth West Judicial District of the State of Arkansas, of which Lonoke County is a part, in the name and by the authority of the State of Arkansas, on oath, accuse the defendant of the crime of CAPITAL MURDER committed as follows: on or about the 17th day of January, 1997, in Lonoke County, Arkansas did unlawfully:

feloniously with the premeditated and deliberated purpose of causing the death of another person caused the death of Joe Stocks, or alteratively that the Defendant committed or attempted to commit burglary and in the course and in the furtherance of the felony he caused the death of Joe Stocks under circumstances manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life, or alternatively that the defendant committed robbery or attempted to commit robbery and in the course and in the furtherance of the felony, he caused the death of Joe Stocks under circumstances manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life, in violation of AR Code Ann. 5-10-101; a Class Y felony.

AND

feloniously with the premeditated and deliberated purpose of causing the death of another person caused the death of Barbara Stocks, or alteratively that the Defendant committed or attempted to commit burglary and in the course and in the furtherance of the felony he caused the death of Barbara Stocks under circumstances manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life, or alternatively that the defendant committed robbery or attempted to commit robbery and in the course and in the furtherance of the felony, he caused the

death of Barbara Stocks under circumstances manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life, in violation of AR Code Ann. 5-10-101; a Class Y felony.

AND

feloniously with the premeditated and deliberated purpose of causing the death of another person caused the death of Heather Stocks, or alteratively that the Defendant committed or attempted to commit burglary and in the course and in the furtherance of the felony he caused the death of Heather Stocks under circumstances manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life, or alternatively that the defendant committed robbery or attempted to commit robbery and in the course and in the furtherance of the felony, he caused the death of Barbara Stocks under circumstances manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life, in violation of AR Code Ann. 5-10-101; a Class Y felony.

Against the peace and dignity of the State of Arkansas.

LARRY COOK, PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

BY:

BARBARA ELMORE

DEPUTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

P. O. Box 423

Lonoke, Arkansas 72086

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED here before me this α

day of January

1997.

CIRCUIT CLERK